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Registration and Prospectus Exemptions

January 25, 2016

Introduction

The securities regulatory authorities of Saskatchewan, Manitoba, Québec, New
Brunswick and Nova Scotia (the jurisdictions) are adopting amendments to the
substantially harmonized local blanket orders (the start-up crowdfunding exemption
orders) that implement the start-up crowdfunding registration and prospectus exemptions
(the start-up crowdfunding exemptions) in their jurisdiction.

The jurisdictions have implemented, or expect to implement, the amendments to the start-
up crowdfunding exemptions by amending or replacing their local start-up crowdfunding
exemption order initially adopted on May 14, 2015.

The amendments to the start-up crowdfunding exemptions will be effective in each
jurisdiction concurrently with, or as soon as possible after, the publication of this notice.
Summary of the amendments

In the jurisdictions, the start-up crowdfunding exemption orders have been amended or
replaced to allow a funding portal registered as a restricted dealer and authorized under
the terms and conditions of Multilateral Instrument 45-108 Crowdfunding (M1 45-108)*,
to facilitate the distribution of securities under the start-up crowdfunding prospectus
exemption.

Questions

Please refer your questions to any of the following:

! Manitoba, Québec, New Brunswick and Nova Scotia have implemented or expect to implement
MI 45-108 on January 25, 2016. Saskatchewan expects to implement after this date. British Columbia is
not implementing M1 45-108.



Saskatchewan

Liz Kutarna

Deputy Director, Capital Markets
Securities Division

Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority
of Saskatchewan

(306) 787-5871

liz.kutarna@gov.sk.ca

Manitoba

Chris Besko

Director, General Counsel

The Manitoba Securities Commission
(204) 945-2561
chris.besko@gov.mb.ca

Québec

Gabriel Araish

Senior Analyst, Corporate Finance
Autorité des marchés financiers
514-395-0337, ext. 4414
gabriel.araish@lautorite.gc.ca

New Brunswick

Susan Powell

Deputy Director, Securities Division
Financial and Consumer Services
Commission

506-643-7697
susan.powell@fcnb.ca

Nova Scotia

Abel Lazarus

Securities Analyst

Nova Scotia Securities Commission
902-424-6859
abel.lazarus@novascotia.ca

Mikale White

Legal Counsel

Securities Division

Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority
of Saskatchewan

(306) 787-5899

mikale.white@gov.sk.ca

Noémie C. Girard

Analyst, Supervision of Intermediaries
Autorité des marchés financiers
418-525-0337, ext. 4806
noemie.corneau-girard@lautorite.qc.ca

Jason Alcorn

Senior Legal Counsel, Securities
Financial and Consumer Services
Commission

506-643-7857
Jason.alcorn@fcnb.ca



